Creditor, the Physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of 

State Bank of India, the Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is Where is", "As is what 

is" and "Whatever there is" basis on 11.11.2025 for the recovery of Rs.1,14,73,800I-

(Rupees One crore fourteen lakhs seventy three thousand and eight hundred only) 

in Housing loan as on 22.09.2025 with future interest, costs, etc., due to the State Bank 

of India, Stressed Assets Recovery Branch - II, Chennai, from Mr. A. Joshua . The 

Reserve Price for the property I is Rs.29,16,000/- (Rupees Twenty nine lakhs and 

sixteen thousand only) and property 2 is Rs.29,14,000/- (Rupees Twenty nine lakhs and 

fourteen thousand only) the Earnest Money Deposit for the property I is Rs.2,91,6001-

(Rupees Two lakhs ninety one thousand and six hundred only) and Property 2 is 

Rs.2,91,4001- (Rupees Two lakhs ninety one thousand and four hundred only). 

Property I  
Name of the Title Holder Mr. A. Joshua Sb. Arokiasamy 

Description of the Immovable Property  
SCHEDULE "A"  

All that piece and parcel of Vacant House site, bearing Plot No.4, measuring an extent of 
1943 Square feet, and Plot No.5 measuring 2194 square feet, totally 4137square feet,

[...]

5 The secured debt for Rs.1,14,73,8001- (Rupees One crore fourteen Iakhs seventy three 

recovery of which the thousand and eight hundred only) in Housing loan as on 22.09.2025 with 
property is to be sold future interest, costs, etc. 

6 Deposit of earnest 
money 

EMD: 
Property I - Rs.2,91,6001- (Rupees Two lakhs ninety one thousand and six 
hundred only) 
Property 2— Rs.2,91,4001- (Rupees Two lakhs ninety one thousand and four 

hundred only) 
being the 10% of Reserve price to be remitted by auction purchaser in the 

Global EMD wallet of https://baanknet.com  by means of NEFT/challan. 

"Interested bidder may deposit pre-bid EMD with MIs PSB Alliance 
before the close of e-auction.